
AMENDMENT NUMBER ONE TO CONTRACT NUMBER 29604 2 9 6 0 4 
Renewal of Contract No. 29604 Furnishing and Delivering LNG (PA01 106 BPPW06000073) RE: 

This Amendment to Contract is made and entered as of May 31,2007 by and between the CITY OF LONG 
BEACH, a municipal corporation, and Applied LNG Technologies (Contractor). 

Contract No. 29604 is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as indicated below by a check or 
other mark preceding the appropriate amendment: 

X 

X 

1. The term is extended to July 1 , 2008. 

2. $1,000,000 has been added to the 1st renewal term for a total “not to exceed” amount of $2,000,000. 

3. Prices during this period shall remain firm. 

4. The price for certain items shall be increased as shown on Exhibit “A”, which is attached hereto and 
incorporated herein by this reference. 

x 

5. The price for certain items shall be decreased as shown on Exhibit “A”, which is attached hereto and 
incorporated herein by this reference. 

6. The discount offered to the City is increased by - %. 

7. The items or locations identified on Exhibit “B”, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by 
this reference, are hereby deleted from the Contract. 

8. The locations identified on Exhibit “B”, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this 

9. Current permits, licenses, insurance and other required information are enclosed as Addendum No. 1. 

reference, are hereby added to the Contract. 

Except as expressly amended above, all terms and conditions in this Contract are ratified and confirmed and remain in 
full force and effect. Executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above. 

Attach Notarv if Outof-State Contractor . .  
,I 

e one) 1- 

I (Signature) 

* r h  
(Print / Type fjame) 

Gm (circle one) 

Approved as to form: 
ROBERT E. SHANNON, City Attorney 

-- 

DFG:BoilerplateAmendrnentPAcontracts(8-18-01 p1-02579 

~- _______ _ _ _ ~  



Exhi bit “A’u 
June 30,2007 

Peggy Chambers 
Buyer I1 
City of Long Beach 
Department of Financial Management 
333 W. Ocean Blvd Plaza Level 
Long Beach, CA 90802 

Re: Exhibit “A” Renewal of Contract No. 29604 Furnishing and Delivering LNG (PA0 1 106 
BPPW06000073) 

Dear Ms. Chambers, 

Enclosed please find the Amendment Number One to Contract Number 29604. 

Price: 
0 ((Average of SoCal & PG&E South/12.104)* 1.2) +.45 LQ + .05 fkeight + tax) 

Effective July 1,2007 for the Second Quarter 07 and continue through the term The City of Long 
Beach will begin filing for the Federal Excise Tax Credit. 

Thank you for the opportunity to serve your LNG needs. Should you have any questions please 
contact me. 

)if6 Horton 
VP Sales 

Cc: file 
Kevin Markey 

3001 Klmx stmt - sub 401 
DdlaSgTx 75205 

Phom: 214.034.6291 - Fu: 214.389.9005 


